Lorantz Audio Services Pty Ltd,  47 Dandenong St., Dandenong, Vic., Australia, 3175
www.lorantz.com.au     Email: info@lorantz.com.au  Tel.+61397915971       Page 1
 AUSTRALIAN MADE
 PASSIVE DUAL 18” SYSTEM
 COMPACT HIGH DEFINITION
 2000W – 4 OHM SYSTEM
Description
Australian made professional dual 18 bass system
designed for professional sound reinforcement
applications in the frequency range 30Hz to 300Hz
where high sound pressure levels are required. The
AS2X18YB3 is a front loaded vented system. This
system employs our custom Australian made
Lorantz AC465Y-B3 driver specifically designed for
AS2X18B3 System.  We recommend each system be
driven by a power amplifier capable of delivering up
to 2000 watts into 4 ohms providing the average
RMS. program power does not exceed 1000 watt
and the system is high-passed as recommended.
The cabinet is constructed from selected 18mm
Radiata pine plywood.  This material was selected
due to its light weight, heavier Birch ply is optional.
The cabinet is fitted with four pocket handles and
protective plastic corners.   For operation below
200 Hz the system is delivered with no internal
acoustic treatment for maximum bass output. For
operation above 200 Hz internal acoustic treatment
is recommended. The cabinet is finished in black
DuraTex resin finish. The loudspeakers are
protected with a 1.5mm thick heavy-duty black
powder-coated perforated steel front grille.
Application
 Live Sound Reproduction
 Drum Fill & Side Fill Monitoring
 Theatre
 House of Worship
 Dance Clubs, Disco
Technical Data
Front loaded vented cabinet
System Impedance   4 ohm
Frequency response -3db    34Hz - 200Hz
Frequency response -10dB   30Hz – 300Hz.
*Sensitivity (2.83v at 1m)   102 dBSPL
#Sensitivity (2.83v at 1m)   105 dBSPL
Power rating
       AES   1000 Watt rms
       Program power   2000W
Bass driver   2 x AC465Y-B3s-8
*Sound pressure level half space environment at 55Hz.
# Sound pressure level at ground plane at 55Hz.
Connection
Dual Neutrik Speakon NL4
This system employs Australian made loudspeakers and
Australian made cabinet.
AS2X18B3-4  BASS CABINET                        2000W
Lorantz Audio Services Pty Ltd,  47 Dandenong St., Dandenong, Vic., Australia, 3175
www.lorantz.com.au     Email: info@lorantz.com.au  Tel.+61397915971       Page 2
System Bass Response
Typical system bass response.
(a) Upper curve SPL ground plane
measurement at 2.83V at one meter.
(b) Lower curve SPL ground plane
measurement at 2.83V and two meters,
with sound pressure level corrected by
adding 6dB to correct for one meter
measurement.
System Impedance
Typical system impedance plot.
Dimensions
 Height   1200 mm
 Width   595 mm
Depth   595 mm
Weight   80 kgm
Options
 18 mm Birch Plywood construction
 Open Cell filter foam
 35mm pole mounts
  Lock down Richmond castors
 Alternative Lorantz loudspeakers.
Diaphragm Excursion
 Solid line is diaphragm excursion without
electronic 35Hz Hi-pass filter
 Dash line is diaphragm excursion with
electronic 35Hz Hi-pass filter
At the maximum input program power of 2000W,
each loudspeaker diaphragm excursion is 10 mm in
the pass band above 40Hz. This is greater than the
peak linear travel for the selected loudspeaker,
however this excursion is not excessive for this bass
loudspeaker. The cone excursion is excessive below
35Hz, hence for longevity and to avoid driver
damage this system must be hi-passed via an
electronic 35 Hz-4th order hi-pass filter to control
excessive cone excursion below 40Hz.
4-2002
Copyright © Lorantz Audio Services Pty Ltd
AS2X18B3-4  BASS CABINET                        2000W